

Board of County Commissioners

Okeechobee County

OKEECHOBEE COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 707 NW 6th Street, Okeechobee, Florida 34972 Phone: 863-763-3212 Fax 863-763-4565

Public Safety Director: Earl Wooten

Media Contact: Denise Whitehead, Public Information Officer

dwhitehead@okeechobeecountyfl.gov 863-697-0123

Release: MILTON9-102224-3pm

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Okeechobee County Advisory on HURRICANE MILTON Recovery Efforts

The Florida Department of Emergency Management has opened a Multi-Agency Resource Center (MARC) in Okeechobee County to support those impacted by Hurricane Milton.

The MARC connects residents of Okeechobee County who experienced damage or loss because of Hurricane Milton with several agencies from the federal to the local level including the Florida Department of Health, CareerSource Heartland, the Florida Department of Veterans Affairs, the Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulations, Hope Florida, and FEMA.

The MARC is located at the Okeechobee County Library, 206 SW 16th Street, Okeechobee and is open Tuesday through Saturday from 10:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.

###

To report an ADA accessibility issue, request accessibility assistance regarding our website content, or to request a specific electronic format, County Administrator's Office, Okeechobee County Board of County Commissioners, 304 NW 2nd Street, Room 123, Okeechobee, FL 34972. Direct Phone No.: 863-763-6441 ext.1. or you may email at: trowland@okeechobeecountyfl.gov. We will make reasonable efforts to accommodate all needs.